                                                                                                                                                                            ACE1085
                                              Technology          3A Low Dropout Linear Regulator
VER 1.2   1
Description
ACE1085 is a series of low dropout three terminal regulators with a dropout of 1.3V at 3A load current.
Other than a fixed version (Vout＝1.8V,2.5V,3.3V,5.0V）, ACE1085 has an adjustable version, The
adjustable version can set the output voltage with two external resistors.
ACE1085 offers thermal shut down and current limit functions, to assure the stability of chip and power

2 Vout Output
3 Vin Input
Ordering information
Selection Guide
 ACE1085 XX XX +  H
Block Diagram
Recommended Work Conditions
Item Min Nom Max Unit
Input Voltage Range   18 V
Environment Temperature -50  140 ℃
Pin Symbol Definition
1 ADJ Adjustable
2 Vout Output
3 Vin Input
Halogen - free
Output Voltage :
1.8V / 2.5V ….. 5.0V / Default: Adjustable Version
Pb - free
1WM : TO-263-2
2WM : TO-263-3L
YM : TO-252
ZM : TO-220
查询"ACE1085"供应商
                                                                                                                                                                            ACE1085
                                              Technology          3A Low Dropout Linear Regulator
VER 1.2   3
Electrical Characteristics
TJ=25℃
Parameter Symbol Test Conditions Min Typ Mum Unit
Reference
Voltage
Vref
Iout=10mA,Vin-Vout=3V,
10mA≤Iout≤3A ,1.5V≤Vin-Vout≤5V
1.238
1.225
1.25
1.25
1.262
1.275
V
ACE1085-1.80V, Iout=0mA,Vin=4.8V,Tj=25℃
10mA≤Iout≤3A ,3.4V≤Vin≤7V
1.782
1.764
1.80
1.80
1.818
1.836
V
ACE1085-2.50V, Iout=0mA,Vin=4.8V,Tj=25℃
10mA≤Iout≤3A ,4.1V≤Vin≤7V
2.475
2.45
2.50
2.50
2.525
2.55
V
ACE1085-3.3V,Iout=0mA,Vin=6.3V,Tj=25℃
10mA ≤Iout≤3A ,4.9V≤Vin≤8V
3.267
3.234
3.3
3.3
3.333
3.366
V
Output Voltage Vout
ACE1085-5.0V, Iout=0mA,Vin=8.0V,Tj=25℃
10mA ≤Iout≤3A ,6.6V≤Vin≤10V
4.95